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Keith.Morris@DPaW.wa.goc.au 
Ph: 9405 5159 
 
Flora Conservation & Herbarium Program 
Leader:  David Coates 
David.Coates@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9128 
 
Landscape Conservation Program Leader: 
Lachie McCaw 
Lachie.Mccaw@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9771 7998 
 
A/Marine Science Program Leader: 
Kim Friedman 
Kim.Friedman@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph:: 9219 8761 
 
Perth Observatory Manager:  
Arie Vereer 
Arie.Verveer@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9293 8255 
 
Science Applications Unit Manager: 
Paul Gioia 
Paul.Gioia@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9067 
 
A/Science Support Program Leader: 
Colin Yates 
Colin.Yates@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph:  9219 9079 
 
Biodiversity & Climate Change Unit  
Manager:  Colin Yates 
Colin.Yates@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph:  9219 9079 

Library Contacts: 
 
General enquiries & requests: 
Library@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9058 
 
Lisa Wright 
Lisa.Wright@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9091 
 
Deborah Harding 
Deborah.Harding@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9057 
 
Beng Siew Mahon 
Beng.Mahon@DPaW.wa.gov.au 
Ph: 9219 9065 
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2012-036 - Fire behaviour and fuel dynamics in 
coastal shrublands 
Supervisor: Lachie McCaw 
2012-038 - Response of terrestrial vertebrates to tim-
ber harvesting in the jarrah forest 
Supervisor: Adrian Wayne 
2013-001 - Decision support system for prioritizing 
and implementing biosecurity on Western Australia’s 
islands 
Supervisor: Cheryl Lohr 
2013-002 - Understanding movements and identify-
ing important habitats of sea turtles in Western Aus-
tralia 
Supervisor: Scott Whiting 
2013-003 - South Western Australian Transitional 
Transect (SWATT) 
Supervisor: Rachel Meissner 
2013-004 - Restoring natural riparian vegetation sys-
tems along the Warren and Donnelly Rivers 
Supervisor: Tara Hopley 
2013-005 - Improving the use of remote cameras as 
a survey and monitoring tool 
Supervisor: Neil Thomas 
2013-006 - The influence of macroalgal fields on 
coral reef fish 
Supervisor: Mark Wilson 
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